
 

 

Note: Shaded rows are local activities with locally set dates 

Initial Poll Card Data Sent to Printers                                                  Thursday 10 October 2024 

Publication of Notice of Election  Thursday 10 October 2024 

Initial Poll Cards Despatched                                                              From Thursday 17 October 2024 

Period for Receipt of Nominations  Friday 11 October to Friday 18 October 2024 
(Weekdays 10am – 4pm)  

Deadline for Withdrawal of Candidate  4:00 pm Friday 18 October 2024 

Deadline for Appointment of Election Agents  4:00 pm Friday 18 October 2024 

Publication of Notice of Election Agents  4:00 pm Friday 18 October 2024 

Publication of Statements of Persons Nominated  4:00 pm  Monday 21 October 2024 

Initial Postal Vote Data sent to Printers      Tuesday 15 October 2024 

Initial Postal Votes Dispatched                                               From Friday 25th October 2024 

Deadline to apply to Register to Vote   Tuesday 29 October 2024 

Deadline to apply for, or cancel Postal Votes  5:00 pm Wednesday 30 October 2024 

Second Issue Poll Card Data sent to Printers                             Wednesday 30 October 2024 

Second Issue Postal Vote Data sent to Printers                          Wednesday 30 October 2024 

Second Issue Poll Cards Despatched                                                  From Friday 1 November 2024 

Second Issue Postal Votes Despatched                                              From Friday 1 November 2024 

Publication of Notice of Poll   Wednesday 6 November 2024 

Deadline to apply for Voter Authority Certificate  5:00 pm Wednesday 6 November 2024 

Deadline to apply for Proxy Vote  5:00 pm Wednesday 6 November 2024 

Deadline for Appointment of Poll and Count Agents  Thursday 7 November 2024 

First Day to Re-issue Lost Postal Ballot Papers  Friday 8 November 2024 

Last Day to Re-issue Spoilt or Lost Postal Ballot Papers  5:00 pm Thursday 14 November 2024 

Deadline to apply for Emergency Proxy Vote  5:00 pm Thursday 14 November 2024 

Deadline to apply for Temporary Voter Authority Certificate 10:00pm Thursday 14 November 2024 

Day of Poll  7:00 am to 10:00 pm Thursday 14 November 2024 

Deadline for Return of Election Expenses   Friday 20 December 2024 

 


